

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Number: SC09-1675 and SC 09-1676

JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D., JONATHAN GREENFIELD, M.D., P.A.
and TENET ST. MARY'S INC. d/b/a ST. MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER

Petitioners,

v.

DOROTHEA DANIELS, as Personal Representative of the Estate of
SHEA DANIELS, deceased,

Respondent.

On Review from the Fourth District Court of Appeal

Case Number: 4D08-3612

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

TENET ST. MARY'S INC. d/b/a
ST. MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER

Norman M. Waas, Esquire
Robert S. Covitz, Esquire
**FALK, WAAS, HERNANDEZ, CORTINA,
SOLOMON & BONNER, P. A.**
Attorneys for Petitioner, Tenet St. Mary's
Two Alhambra Plaza, Suite 750
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....6

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....14

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....17

ARGUMENT.....17

I. SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS PROPERLY ENTERED ON THE MINOR’S “SURVIVOR” CLAIM BECAUSE THE MINOR WAS BORN DURING HIS MOTHER’S MARRIAGE TO ANOTHER MAN WHOSE PARENTAL RIGHTS HAD NOT BEEN LEGALLY DIVESTED.....17

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT THE ISSUE OF SURVIVORSHIP SHOULD BE DETERMINED IN THE WRONGFUL DEATH PROCEEDING.....23

III. EVEN IF THE LEGAL FATHER’S STATUS CAN NOW BE IMPUGNED, SUCH A DETERMINATION CANNOT SUSTAIN SURVIVOR’S CLAIM HEREIN BECAUSE THE LEGAL RELATIONSHIP WHICH GIVES RISE TO THE CLAIM DID NOT EXIST UNTIL AFTER THE CAUSE OF ACTION ACCRUED.....25

CONCLUSION.....28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....29

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Achumba v. Neustein, 793 So. 2d 1013 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....15, 16, 19, 21, 24

Clay Elec. Co-Op., Inc. v. Johnson, 873 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 2003).....17

Coral Gables Hospital, Inc. v. Veliz, 847 So. 2d 1027
(Fla. 3d DCA 2003).....13, 16, 23

Daniels v. Greenfield, 15 So. 3d 908 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).....15, 16, 18, 19, 22, 23

Department of Health & Rehabilitative Services v. Privette,
17 So. 2d 305 (Fla. 1993).....21, 22, 23

Florida Department of Revenue v. Cummings, 930 So. 2d 604
(Fla. 2006)14, 15, 18, 21, 24

Fullerton v. Hospital Corporation of America, 660 So. 2d 389
(Fla. 5th DCA 1995).....16, 26

Glover v. Miller, 947 So. 2d 1254 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007).....15, 20, 21

Holly v. Auld, 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984).....18

Johnson v. Ruby, 771 So. 2d 1275, 1276 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....14, 19

Saleeby v. Rocky Elson Construction, Inc., 3 So. 3d 1078 (Fla. 2009).....18

Southern Baptist Hospital of Florida, Inc. v. Welker,
908 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 2005).....17

State v. Lacayo, 8 So. 3d 385 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009).....18

Tijerino v. Estrella, 843 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003).....15, 19

Tremblay v. Carter, 390 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980).....16, 26

Statutes:

§382.013(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (2009)14, 18

§768.18(a), Fla. Stat. (2009).....14, 17
